

TL Dallas & Co Ltd Dallas House Low Moor Bradford BD12 0HF

Tel: +44 (0)1274 465500 Fax: +44 (0)1274 465501 www.tldallas.com

To Whom It May Concern, 22nd March 2024

RE: Dart Cubicles LLP t/a Cubicle Centre

Our Reference: 70162974

We can confirm that we act as insurance brokers on behalf of the above insured, and that the following cover is in place in respect of their activities per business description:

**Employers Liability** 

Insurer: Pen Underwriting Limited

Policy Number: P/CCK/11726

Cover Period: 29<sup>th</sup> March 2024 to 28<sup>th</sup> March 2025

Indemnity Limit: £10,000,000 any event

Public Liability

**Insurer:** Pen Underwriting Limited

Policy Number: P/CCK/11726

Cover Period: 29<sup>th</sup> March 2024 to 28<sup>th</sup> March 2025

**Indemnity Limit:** £5,000,000 any event

**Products Liability** 

**Insurer:** Pen Underwriting Limited

Policy Number: P/CCK/11726

Cover Period: 29<sup>th</sup> March 2024 to 28<sup>th</sup> March 2025

Indemnity Limit: £5,000,000 any event and in the aggregate

The information provided in this document provides a brief overview of cover in place at the time of writing. The full details of the above policy, including terms and conditions, are provided in their respective policy documentation. The expiry date given represents the normal expiry date of the policy. This letter does not make the person or organisation to whom it is issued an additional insured, nor does it modify in any manner the contract of insurance between the insured and the underwriter. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled, and neither we nor the insurer / underwriters are under any obligation to advise you as such.

Please contact us if you require any further information.

Rachael Dyson Cert CII

Corporate Broker

Yours faithfully,

Email: <u>rachael.dyson@tldallas.com</u>

Direct Dial: 01274 465572



E&OE